

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

IA 3/2006 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7009/2006

THE GEN.MANAGER(PENSION DEPT) CENT.BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee )

Date: 07/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the delay comes to 141 days, I am of the view that this application be

placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Therefore, place the application before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj