

Ⓓ
ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5765 OF 2007

THE GEN.MANAGER(PENSION DEPT) CENT.BANK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 11/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG
Mr. Dinesh Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Menon, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bharti, Adv.for
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Agarwal,Adv.(Not present)
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for the respondents, even on the
second call.

List after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master